# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yokohama Southern Africa		09/10/2008	CORPORATION: SOUTH
(Proprietary) Limited		00/10/2000	AFRICA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Just Wheels & Tires Company	
Street Address:	14462 Astronautics Lane	
City:	Huntington Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92647	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75012705	TSW

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)230-0087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-230-0023
Email: docket@jdtplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jackson, DeMarco, Tidus & Peckenpaugh

Address Line 1: 2815 Townsgate Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Millane
Signature:	/james millane/
Date:	09/12/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003852 FRAME: 0888

900116069

Total Attachments: 1

source=TSWTMAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003852 FRAME: 0889

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of date listed below by Yokohama Southern Africa (Proprietary) Limited, a South African corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") to Just Wheels & Tires Company, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of United States Federal Trademark Registration No.: 2,028,528 in International Class 012, for the mark TSW (the "Mark") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Mark is used ("the Goods").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR now desires to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the associated good will.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Goods for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR having duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year set forth below.

Dated: 10-9-08

RECORDED: 09/12/2008

By:

Yokohama Southern Africa (Proprietary) Limited, ASSIGNOR

Name:

K.W. RIVERS

Title:

CEO.

769956.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003852 FRAME: 0890